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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
For entry to Full Programme 

Fees quoted are the annual fees for students commencing their current programme in 2026. 

Unless otherwise specified, Fees quoted are annual fees for students commencing their current programme in 
2026. All fees will be subject to increases in the follow academic session.  

*MPhil/PhD home fees are pending confirmation of UKRI rate. 

**PGCE fees may increase in line with any rise in the fee cap. 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

LLM Criminal Justice £16,200.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

LLM Criminal Justice and Human Rights £16,200.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

LLM International Human Rights £16,200.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

LLM Law £16,200.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

MA Acting £18,200.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

MA Anthropology and Museum Practice £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Anthropology, Ecology and Global Justice £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Applied Anthropology and Community and 
Youth Work 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Applied Anthropology and Community 
Development/Community Arts 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Applied Theatre: Drama In Educational, 
Community and Social Contexts 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Art and Ecology £16,200.00 N/A £29,500.00 N/A 

MA Art and Politics £12,800.00 £6,400.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MA Art Psychotherapy £11,800.00 £7,850.00 £25,500.00 £17,000.00 

MA Artists' Film & Moving Image £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Arts Administration and Cultural Policy £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Arts and Learning (PT fee is the fee for one 
30-credit module) 

£11,800.00 £2,350.00 £27,500.00 N/A 

MA Audio, Radio and Podcasting £11,800.00 N/A £25,500.00 N/A 

MA Black British History £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Black British Literature £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Brands, Communication and Culture £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Children's Literature £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Children's Literature: Children's Book 
Illustration 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Computational Arts £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Computational Linguistics £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Computer Games: Art and Design £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Computer Games Programming (All 
pathways) 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Contemporary Art Theory £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Creative and Cultural Entrepreneurship £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £27,500.00 £13,750.00 

MA Creative and Life Writing £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Creative Writing and Education £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MA Cultural Studies £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Culture Industry £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Dance Movement Psychotherapy £11,800.00 £7,850.00 £25,500.00 £17,000.00 

MA Design: Expanded Practice £14,300.00 N/A £29,500.00 N/A 

MA Designing Education £11,800.00 N/A £23,650.00 N/A 

MA Digital Journalism £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Digital Media - Theory £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Digital Media - Theory and Practice (Image 
Making) 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Digital Media - Theory and Practice (Data 
Visualisation) 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Directing £17,000.00 N/A £23,000.00 N/A 

MA Dramaturgy and Writing For Performance £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Ecology, Culture and Society £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Events and Experience Management £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Film and Screen Studies £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Filmmaking (Cinematography) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Filmmaking (Directing Fiction) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Filmmaking (Editing) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Filmmaking (Experimental Film) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MA Filmmaking (Producing) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Filmmaking (Screen Documentary) £17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Filmmaking (Sound Recording, Post- 
Production and Design) 

£17,000.00 N/A £32,000.00 N/A 

MA Games and Playful Design £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Gender, Media and Culture £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Global Media and Politics £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Global Politics: Theory and Activism £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA History £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Human Rights, Culture and Social Justice £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Independent Games and Playable 
Experience Design 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA International Retail Business, Sustainability 
and Technologies 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Journalism £14,300.00 N/A £27,500.00 N/A 

MA Literary Studies £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Luxury Brand Management £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Media and Communications £12,800.00 £6,400.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Multilingualism, Linguistics and Education £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Music £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MA Music - Audiovisual Cultures £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Musical Theatre £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Performance Making £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Photography and Urban Cultures £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Photography Practice £14,300.00 N/A £27,500.00 N/A 

MA Political Communications £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Postcolonial Culture and Global Policy £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Promotional Media: Public Relations, 
Advertising and Marketing 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Psychodynamic Counselling and 
Psychotherapy 

£11,800.00 £7,850.00 £25,500.00 £17,000.00 

MA Queer History £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Race, Media and Social Justice £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Research Architecture £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MA Scriptwriting £11,800.00 N/A £25,500.00 N/A 

MA Social Anthropology £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Social Justice in Education £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Social Work £11,800.00 N/A £25,500.00 N/A 

MA Social Work (Step Up Add-On) N/A £3,550.00 N/A N/A 

MA Sociocultural Linguistics £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MA Sociology £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Sociology (Cultural Analysis) £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Sociology (Inventive Urban Research) £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MA Translation £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Understanding Domestic Violence and 
Sexual Abuse 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Understanding Domestic Violence and 
Sexual Abuse (Distance Learning) 

£11,800.00 £5,900.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MA Virtual and Augmented Reality (All 
pathways) 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MA Visual Anthropology £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £27,500.00 £13,750.00 

MA World Performances, Theatres and Cultures £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MFA Computational Arts £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MFA Creative Practice £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MFA Curating £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £27,500.00 £13,750.00 

MFA Fine Art £14,300.00 £5,900.00 £32,000.00 £13,750.00 

MMUS Creative Practice £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MMUS Popular Music £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MMUS Sonic Arts £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MRes Advanced Practices £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MRes Anthropology £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MRes English £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MRes History £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MRes Media and Communications £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MRes Research Methods In Psychology £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MRes Visual Anthropology £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MRes Visual Cultures £10,800.00 £5,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Business Management £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Business Management with Innovation £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Business Management with 
Entrepreneurship 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Business Management with Marketing £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Business Management all pathways 
(optional placement year 2) 

£2,650.00 N/A £2,650.00 N/A 

MSc Cognitive Behavioural Therapy £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Computational Cognitive Neuroscience £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Computer Games Programming (All 
pathways) 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MSc Data Science £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MSc Data Science (Artificial Intelligence 
pathway) 

£14,300.00 £7,150.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MSc Digital Journalism £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Forensic Psychology £12,800.00 £6,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Foundations In Clinical Psychology and 
Health Services 

£12,800.00 £6,400.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Management Of Innovation £18,200.00 £9,100.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MSc Marketing and Consumer Behaviour £18,200.00 £9,100.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MSc Marketing and Technology £18,200.00 £9,100.00 £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MSc Music, Mind and Brain £12,800.00 £6,400.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc Occupational Psychology £14,300.00 N/A £25,500.00 N/A 

MSc Psychology (Conversion) £12,800.00 N/A £20,160.00 N/A 

MSc Psychology Of The Arts, Neuroaesthetics, 
and Creativity 

£12,800.00 £6,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MSc Social Research £11,800.00 £5,900.00 £23,000.00 £11,500.00 

MSc User Experience Engineering £14,300.00 £7,150.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

MSc Virtual and Augmented Reality (All 
pathways) 

£12,800.00 £6,400.00 £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Advanced Practices* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Anthropology* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Art - Thesis by Practice* TBC TBC £27,500.00 £13,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Art - Thesis by Practice and Written 
Dissertation* 

TBC TBC £27,500.00 £13,750.00 
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Postgraduate Fees 2026-27 
Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MPhil/PhD Art - Thesis by Written Dissertation* TBC TBC £27,500.00 £13,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Art Practice and Learning* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Art Psychotherapy* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Arts and Computational Technology* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Communities and Social Justice* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Computer Science* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Counselling and Psychotherapy* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Creative and Cultural 
Entrepreneurship* 

TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Creative Writing* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Cultural Studies* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Dance Movement Psychotherapy* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Design* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Drama* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Economics* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Education* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD English Comparative Literature or 
Linguistics* 

TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD History* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 
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Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MPhil/PhD In Translation* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD In Translation by Practice* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Intelligent Games and Game 
Intelligence* 

TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Law* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Literary and Critical Theory* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Management* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Media, Communications and Cultural 
Studies* 

TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Music* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Music (Practice-Based Research)* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Music (Sonic Arts)* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Politics* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Psychology (IMS)* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Psychology (Science)* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Religious Studies* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Research Architecture* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Social Work and Social Policy* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Sociology* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 
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Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

MPhil/PhD Theatre and Performance (Practical)* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Visual Anthropology* TBC TBC £25,500.00 £12,750.00 

MPhil/PhD Visual Cultures* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

MPhil/PhD Visual Sociology* TBC TBC £21,000.00 £10,500.00 

PhD by Publication N/A £3,950.00 N/A £10,050.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Coaching N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Education - All 
Pathways** 

£9,790.00 £4,895.00 £22,000.00 £11,000.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Film and Screen 
Studies 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Media and 
Communications 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Museums & Galleries 
Entrepreneurship 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £8,050.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Political 
Communications 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Promotional Media: 
Public Relations, Advertising and Marketing 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Certificate in Race, Media and 
Social Justice 

N/A £3,950.00 N/A £7,650.00 

Postgraduate Diploma In Cognitive Behavioural 
Therapy 

£11,800.00 N/A £20,950.00 N/A 

Postgraduate Diploma In Digital Media - Theory £7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 
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Microsoft Office User 

Programme 

  

Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

Postgraduate Diploma In Film and Screen 
Studies 

£7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 

Postgraduate Diploma In Media and 
Communications 

£7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 

Postgraduate Diploma In Political 
Communications 

£7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 

Postgraduate Diploma In Promotional Media: 
Public Relations, Advertising and Marketing 

£7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 

Postgraduate Diploma In Race, Media and 
Social Justice 

£7,900.00 £3,950.00 £15,400.00 £7,700.00 

Postgraduate Modular Credits (Educational 
Studies) (PT Fee is the fee for one 30-credit 
module) 

N/A £1,600.00 N/A £3,600.00 

          

PT CPD Professional Leadership in Social Work 
Practice All Pathways (PT Fee is the fee for one 
15-credit module) 

N/A £850.00 N/A £1,600.00 

PT CPD Work-Based Learning All Pathways (PT 
Fee is the fee for one 15-credit module) 

N/A £850.00 N/A £1,600.00 

          

Study Abroad Autumn Term Only Postgraduate N/A N/A £10,200.00 N/A 

Study Abroad Spring Term Only Postgraduate N/A N/A £12,400.00 N/A 

Study Abroad Full Academic Year Postgraduate N/A N/A £22,600.00 N/A 

Study Abroad Internship Postgraduate N/A N/A £12,150.00 N/A 
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Home International 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

Pre-Sessional 12 weeks (June 2025 start) N/A N/A £6,800.00 N/A 

Pre-Sessional 9 weeks (July 2025 start) N/A N/A £5,650.00 N/A 

Pre-Sessional 6 weeks (August 2025 start) N/A N/A £4,150.00 N/A 

 


